

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 15549

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2011 in SBCRM No.8762/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL CHAND Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.15549/2012(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG.
Mr. R.Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Samriti Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Shasharn Garg, Adv.
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter stand over till Monday week, to enable
learned ASG, to take instructions with regard to the release of
the other co-accused, Arjun, on bail on 30th August, 2011.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar