

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2012
CRL.M.P. NO.15549

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2011 in SBCRM No.8762/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandhiok, ASG
Ms. Yamini Khurana, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Shukla, Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Garg, Adv.
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as
also on the special leave petition, returnable two weeks hence.

Let notice be served, both in the usual course and also by
way of Dasti service.

| (Chetan Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar