

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6239/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2011 in SBCRM No.8762/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL CHAND

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. B.Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Issueailable warrants against the sole respondent.
Warrants shall be directed to the trial court for service upon the
respondent through jurisdictional police station.

Three weeks' time is granted for depositing the costs.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Madhu Sudan)
| Court Master