

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) No.6239 of 2012

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner

VERSUS

LAL CHAND

Respondent

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8.8.2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“**Heard.**

Issueailable warrants against the sole respondent. Warrants shall be directed to the trial court for service upon the respondent through jurisdictional police station.

Three weeks' time is granted for depositing the costs..”

It is submitted thatailable warrants against the sole Respondent for service upon the Respondent through Trial Court was issued on 14.8.2013.

It is further submitted that Compliance report of theailable warrants have been received after execution of the warrants on the sole Respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

Service of Show cause Notice is complete.

It is also submitted that the Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed proof of deposit of cost of ` 500/- so far.

The Office Report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for orders.

DATED this the 17th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR