

R
ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6239/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2011 in SBCRM No.8762/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 7839 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Col. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Miss Pranita Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue non-bailable warrants to the respondents so as to
ensure their presence in the Court on the next date of hearing.
List again on 27.01.2014.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Assistant Registrar
| |

|
|
|