

7  
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6239/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2011 in SBCRM No.8762/2011, of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 7839 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Bala, Adv.

Ms. Padma Lakshmi Nigam, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters after four weeks.

In the meantime, accused Naval Singh be also arrested and  
the Special Judge, Kota may submit a report of his arrest to this  
Court.

(Deepak Mansukhani)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Assistant Registrar