

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6239/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2011 in SBCRM No.8762/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7839 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. P.L. Nigam, Adv.
Ms. Pravita Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No. 7839 of 2012

Fax report sent by the Special Judge, NDPS Case, Kota,
Rajasthan is perused.

Six weeks' further time is granted to execute the non-
bailable warrant.

List after six weeks.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Assistant Registrar

|