

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6239/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2011 in SBCRM  
No.8762/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7839 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Ms. P.L. Nigam, Adv.  
Ms. Pranita Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the fact that the respondents have been arrested under the interim order of this Court and the trial is still pending and they are not represented by any counsel, it is desirable that the Court must appoint Amicus Curiae in the matters.

We therefore, appoint Ms. V. Mohana as Amicus Curiae to assist the Court on behalf of the respondents. A copy of the petitions be served on Ms. A. Mohana, Adv. within three days.

List the matters after two weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master(M.S. NEGI)  
Assistant Registrar