

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 6239/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2011
in SBCRM No. 8762/2011 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jaipur)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL CHAND

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 7839/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

Date : 14/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. V. Mohana (ac) ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed as
not pressed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

Deepak Mansukhani

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

COURT MASTER

Date: 2014.08.14

18:00:30 IST

Reason: